Recordation Form Cover Sheet		
PATENTS ONLY		
	Attorney Docket No.: 42390,P7699X	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(les);	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Gammalink Corporation	Name: Dialogic Corporation	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☑ No ☐ Yes	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of Conveyance	Street Address: 1515 Route Ten	
☐ Assignment		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Parsippany State/Provence: NJ Zip; 07054	
Other:	Country: U.S.A.	
Execution Date(s): 12/19/1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): : If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
5,790,642 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed	
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Los Angeles, California 90025	8. Deposit Account Number:	
	02~2666	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
John P. Ward Reg. No. 40,216 Name of Person Signing	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the 10/3/03 Date er sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Based on Form PTO-1595 as modified by BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP on 05/09/03

PATENT REEL: 014022 FRAME: 0898 10:47:39:59:29:5

FILED

17:12 (18:15) B:28 (V. 11)

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

DEC 26 1997

OF

LONNA R. HOOKS

DIALOGIC CORPORATION (Surviving Corporation)

AND

GAMMALINK (Merged Corporation)

(Pursuant to N.J.S. 14A:10-5.1)

Pated: December 19 , 1997

Dialogic Corporation (the "Parent"), a New Jersey corporation, having adopted a plan of merger pursuant to N.J.S. 14A:10-5.1 for the purpose of merging its subsidiary, GammaLink, a California corporation (the "Subsidiary"), into itself, certifies that:

- 1. The name of the surviving corporation is Dialogic Corporation. The name of the merged corporation is GammaLink.
- 2. The plan of merger, pursuant to which the merger will be effectuated, is annexed hereto as Exhibit A.
- 3. The plan of merger was adopted by the Board of Directors of the Parent on December 11, 1997.
- 4. The number of outstanding shares of each class of the Subsidiary is 1,000 shares of common stock, all of which are owned by the Parent.
- 5. The applicable provisions of the laws of the State of California, the state of incorporation of the Subsidiary, with respect to this merger will have been complied with upon compliance with filing and recording requirements.

PATENT

REEL: 014022 FRAME: 0899

15:9739939295

[Jul 71/15] - 1 2/12 h h h h h

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused this certificate of merger to be executed on its behalf by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

DIALOGIC CÓRPORATION

By:

Theodore M. Weitz, Vice President

PATENT REEL: 014022 FRAME: 0900

-7,2 11 1E - E 2E -

,

10:9759959195

EXHIBIT A

PLAN OF MERGER

OF

DIALOGIC CORPORATION (Surviving Corporation)

and

GAMMALINK (Merged Corporation)

Dated: December 11, 1997

- I. The names of the corporations proposing to merge are Dialogic Corporation, a business corporation of the State of New Jersey (the "Corporation"), and GammaLink, a business corporation of the State of California (the "Subsidiary"). The Corporation owns all of the issued and outstanding shares of the Subsidiary.
- 2. The terms and conditions of the proposed merger are that, pursuant to the terms of the General Corporation Law of the State of California and the Business Corporation Act of the State of New Jersey, the Subsidiary shall be merged with and into the Corporation on the effective date of the merger. The Corporation will be the surviving corporation and will continue its existence in accordance with the Business Corporation Act of the State of New Jersey. The separate existence of the Subsidiary shall cease upon the effective date of the merger in accordance with the General Corporation Law of the State of California. The Corporation shall assume all of the liabilities of the Subsidiary on the effective date of the merger.
- 3. The manner and basis of converting the shares of each corporation into shares, obligations or other securities of the Corporation (the surviving corporation) is as follows:
 - (a) Each share of the Corporation shall remain unchanged.
- (b) Each share of the Subsidiary (the merged corporation), all of which are owned by the Corporation, shall not be converted in any manner and shall be canceled without consideration on the effective date of the merger.
- The certificate of incorporation of the Corporation shall not be changed by the merger.
 - 5. The bylaws of the Corporation shall not be changed by the merger.
- The directors and officers of the Corporation shall not be changed by the merger.

PATENT

REEL: 014022 FRAME: 0901

- 7. The Board of Directors and the proper officers of the Corporation and of the Subsidiary, respectively, are hereby authorized, empowered, and directed to cause to be executed and filed and/or recorded any document or documents prescribed by the laws of the State of New Jersey and of the State of California, and to cause to be performed all necessary acts therein and elsewhere to effectuate the merger.
- 8. The Board of Directors and the proper officers of the Corporation and of the Subsidiary, respectively, are hereby authorized, empowered, and directed to do any and all acts and things, and to make, execute, deliver, file and/or record any and all instruments, papers, and documents which shall be or become necessary, proper, or convenient to carry out or put into effect any of the provisions of this plan of merger or of the merger herein provided for.

5

PATENT REEL: 014022 FRAME: 0902 03/03

BLAKELY SOKOLOFF **TAYLOR &** ZAFMAN

1279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085

(408) 720-8300 (Telephone)

(408) 720-8383 (Facsimile)

A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP INCLUDING LAW CORPORATIONS

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET	(TRANSMITTAL TO PTO)
-----------------------------	----------------------

Deliver to: Assignment Division
Firm Name: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
Fax Number: (703) 306-5995 Telephone No.: (703) 308-9723
From: John P. Ward
Date: October 3, 2003 Time: 4:00 p.m.
Operator: Debra L. Milbourne Matter: 042390.P7699X
Number of pages including cover sheet:6_
In Re Patent Application of:Taylor & Fromm
Application No.: <u>08/547,641</u>
Filed: October 24, 1995
For: COMPETITIVELY BIDDING SERVICE CENTERS
Enclosed are the following documents
Recordation Form Cover Sheet
 Merger Document from Gammalink to Dialogic Corporation
<u>CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMIS</u> SION

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on: Date of Transmission

(Typed or printed name of person transmitting paper)

(Signature of person transmitting paper)

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE

The documents accompanying this facsimile transmission contain information from the law firm of Blakely Sokoloff Taylor & Zafman LLP that is confidential or privileged. The information is intended to be for the use of the individual or entity named on this transmission sheet. If you are not the intended recipient, be aware that any disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of the contents of this faxed information is prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify us by telephone immediately so that we can arrange for the retrieval of the original documents at no cost to you.

IF YOU EXPERIENCE ANY DIFFICULTY IN RECEIVING THE ABOVE PAGES, PLEASE CALL (408) 720-8300 AND ASK FOR THE OPERATOR NAMED ABOVE.

05/01/03

PATENT

REEL: 014022 FRAME: 0903